

HR1272 LRB099 21963 MST 48983 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION Illinois 2 WHEREAS, The members of the House of 3 Representatives wish to honor Trustee, Amy Edwards for her 4 service to the people and Village of Grayslake; and 5 WHEREAS, Amy Edwards has served with distinction and honor 6 on the Grayslake Village Board since May of 2005 and will be 7 stepping down in July of 2016; and 8 WHEREAS, Amy Edwards has been a member of the Village's 9 Economic Development Commission; and WHEREAS, Amy Edwards has been an outstanding leader for 10 11 Grayslake and the Village is grateful for her 11 years of 12 service to the people and businesses of the community; and 13 WHEREAS, Amy Edwards has provided the Grayslake Village Board with valuable insights and sound judgment and has helped 14 15 make the Village a better place to live; therefore, be it 16 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 17 NINETY-NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we honor Trustee, Amy Edwards for her service to the people and 18 19 Village of Grayslake and we wish her the best in all her future 20 endeavors; and be it further

- RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 1
- presented to Amy Edwards as an expression of our esteem and 2
- respect. 3